Score Reporting

All scores must be re-
ported no later than noon
on the day following your

match. Once you have
reported your scores, your

must either email or fax
your score sheet no later
than 2 days following the

match.

You can email your scores
and score sheets to
scores@wadadarts.org or

fax them to (703) 723-5102.

If you email your score
sheet, please note the score
in the body of the email
along with whether there

were highlights or not.

As always, it is impor-
tant that you com-
plete your score-
sheet. If you do not
fill out your team
name and your oppo-
nent’s team name
then you will receive

a penalty point.

Please remember
that there are a lot of
bars that have more
than one team per
night and possibly per
division so simply
putting the bar name
is not acceptable (and
neither is leaving it
blank). We need a
team name for both
teams. If you don’t
know the name of the
team you are playing,
either check your
schedule or ask your

opponent!

Thank you for your
cooperation.

WADA Weekly

Volume 60, Issue 6

February 27, 2009

WADA Tour Information

The 501 WADA Tour
still has a few spots re-
maining. If you are in-
terested, visit the web-
site http://wadadarts.org/
wadatour4 _interface/
AppL.ist.asp for more
information. The Tour
starts either this Satur-
day or Sunday (March
7th or 8th) depending on
the region of play.
There is a $20 entry fee
but First Place will walk
away with $800!

There will be regional
semi-finals.

The Championship will be
held July 11th at the
American Legion, Post 8
in Washington, DC.

This is a great chance to
see how you place in
WADA as a singles 501
player! Who is the best
501 player in WADA?
Sign up to play then we’ll
find out!

The format of play is
Round Robin meaning that
you will play every person
in your region one time at
each event. You can’t ask

for better practice and
competition than this!

Your region is chosen by
which one you played in
the last time you played
on a WADA team. If
there are available spots
in another region, at this
point you may sign up
for one of those if your
region is filled.

Good luck everyone!

Teams with Unpaid Shooters Fees or Sponsor Fees WILL
BE DROPPED This Week!

If your team’s shooter fees or sponsor fees have not been paid as of Saturday, February 28th, then
your team WILL BE DROPPED this week. NO EXCEPTIONS! If you are supposed to play one of
these teams this week, it is now a BYE and the match will not be played. Any matches that were

played against a dropped team will be removed from the standings as though they never happened.

The list of dropped teams will be emailed out on Monday, March 2nd.

Please remember to make sure that both first and last names
are legible along with the highlight. If we cannot read your

name or your highlight, it will not be entered into the weekly.

Also remember that the “in” highlights only count in 301
when you have to double in and double out. It does not count
for 401 and 501.




Division Standings—Week 6

Monday Night

Division 12-A (VA)

Mighty Mike's Wack Pack 139
Mighty Mike's Stick It In 105
Mighty Mike's Big Max's Pumpkin

Heads 102
Pizza Box Triple XXX 99
Mighty Mike's Big Possums 72
Addy's Underdogs 68

Tuesday Night

Division 1-A (DC)
American Legion Sweet Sassy Mo-

lassy 91
Duffy's Bull Pimps 62
American Legion Redemption Squad 80
Black Rooster The Far Side 55
Recessions Craptastic 45
**BYE** 0

Division 2-B (DC)

Irelands 4 Fields Mingey Darts 97
Atomic Fireballs 84
Atomic Poison Dart Frogs 74
Duffy's United DC 70
Bedrock Billiards Electric Mayhem 65
**BYE** 0

Division 3-C (DC)

Irish Channel Surfers 122
Black Rooster Ball Breakers 92
Rocket Bar Bull Busters 92
American Legion Nash Ramblers 78
Irelands 4 Fields Courageous Con-
versations 71
Rocket Bar Cosmonauts 40
Division 4-B (MD)

Eagles What The Hell 101
Moose Nuts & KY 84
Eagles Daddy Pants 80
Hardtimes Bullshooters 63
Union Jacks Rough Darters 62
**BYE** 0
Division 8-A (VA)

Champions Darty Sanchez 96
Fast Eddie's ALL IN 88
Bungalow Top Guns 57

Fast Eddie's Flying Doughboys 32

56
90

93
96
123
127

65
55
76
62
72

59
72
82
86
91

43
73
73
87

94
125

55
72
76
93
94

60
68
60
85

w

O WEFEODN o~ OIDN

G woNPEF &~

anNnN b~Oo

= W

oUWk AN

AP WN

o o

OPFr OFr OO OO oo

= N OO OO Fr OO

= O

O O OO OoOo

O O oo

71.28
53.85

52.31
50.77
36.92
34.87

58.33
52.99
50.96
47.01
38.14
0.00

61.78
53.85
47.44
44.59
41.67
0.00

73.94
55.76
55.09
46.99

43.03
24.10

64.74
53.85
51.28
40.38
39.74
0.00

61.54
56.41
48.72
27.35

Division 9-B (VA-W)

Kate's No Namers 121
Little Italy Little Idiots 109
Carpool Colony of Dartmen 84
Kate's Happy Days 91
Little Italy WWAD Back at Home 88
Fast Eddie's Steel Tips & Helmets 53
Division 13- B (VA-W)

Mighty Mike's Mancave 99
Carpool Spoilers 87
Mighty Mike's WAAAUGHHH! 84
Bungalow The Dartside 82
First Break Shoot to Kill 38
*BYE** 0

Wednesday Night

Division 5-A (MD)
Eagles Extreme
Eagles Bulldogs
Orange Ball Nomads
Eagles Boardbusters

Division 6-A (MD)

Papa Nick's Papa's Boys
Papa's Nicks Mind Games
Hard Times No Ma'am
Hard Times Easy Aces

Division 7-B/C (MD)
Hardtimes Slammers C
Orange Ball Big Bulls B
Hardtimes Jack's Hitmen B
Hardtimes Cockin' Bulls B
Eagles Cruisers C

**BYE*

Division 10-B (VA-E)

Fast Eddie's Package
Champions Let's Do Chuck
Fast Eddie's Bulls Hitters
Fast Eddie's The Corkers
Kate's Slop Machine
**BYE**

139
97
91
63

131
99
84
76

28
42
41
34
11

68
67
66
64
47

74

86

72
104
107
103

57
69
72
74
118

56
98
104
132

64
96
111
119

11
36
37
44
28

49
50
51
53
109

=N AW WN R A ORI EFE, WN NOB_~REPOTW

NEF,M»OO W

agwr hr,o N

ONOFL,ON

OFrLr OO0OO0OOo

O OO Oo

O r PFr o

OO OO0OOoOo

oNeoNeoNeN e

61.42
55.90
53.50
46.67
44.67
33.97

63.46
55.77
53.85
52.56
24.20
0.00

71.28
49.74
46.67
3231

67.18
50.51
42.86
38.97

71.79
53.85
52.56
43.59
28.21
0.00

58.12
56.78
56.41
54.70
30.13
0.00



Division 11-C (VA-E)
Fast Eddie's Dart Digglers
Fast Eddie's Maddin '09
Little Italy Regulators
Little Italy Skirts

Cue Club Cue Tips

Pizza Box Schadenfreude

Division 14-B (VA-W)

Mighty Mike's Lock-N-Load
Mighty Mike's G.G.M.F.

Mighty Mike's Whicha Old AZzZ
Hardtimes Beer Money Inc.

Division 15-B (VA-W)
Mighty Mike's Beer In Hand
Mighty Mike's Bad Monkeys
Mighty Mike's Got Bull?
Addy's Double 1 Out

Division 16-C (VA-W)
Addy's Mom's Brats
Mighty Mike's Hooligans
Bungalow PDA

**BYE**

142
108
99
86
83
67

121

113

102
54

65
79
130
98

82

58

55
0

53

87

96
109
112
128

74

82

93
141

91
116
65
97

74

59

62
0

A ODNEFE WO

A NP W

P WwhADN

A OWEDN

NP OO Ok P OOOo

O O Fr P

72.82
55.38
50.77
43.88
42.35
34.36

62.05
57.95
52.04
27.41

41.40
40.31
66.67
50.26

52.56

49.57

46.61
0.00

Highlight Minimums
A League: 9mk,T71,T40 in or out, 6 bulls

B League: 6mk,T33,T20 in or out, 4 bulls
C League: 5mk, T,T in or out, 3 bulls

Imk

T80

B League Highlights

9Imk

Albertson, Mike 2x7mk
Angus, Eric 3x7mk
Bradbury, Neil T71
Darcy, Deb 6mk
Diamond, Chris T34
Foley, Mike 6mk
Frederickson, Chris 6mk
Gehrman, Connie T33
Hawkins, Bobby 5x7mk, T40
Hay, Steve 6mk, 7mk
Jordan, Matt T40
McGovern, Tom T46
O'Neal, Amy T33
Pannell, Eric T40
Pettenati, Cully 2x7mk
Powack, Jeff T40
Pries, Rick 6mk

Raab, Chris T40, 5 bulls
Richwine, Carrie T80

Rolka, Brook 2x6mk
Schank, Cody 6mk
Schank, Jesse 6mk
Surgeon, David 3x7mk, 9mk
Taylor, Bill T71
Williams, Mike T80

Young, Kathy T40

Young, Robin 6mk

5mk, 6mk, 3 bulls

2x5mk, T1, T19, 3 bulls

T,T18, T20

9Imk, 2xT, T10in, T21

2x5mk, 2x6mk, 7mk

2x5mk, 8mk, 3 bulls

2x5mk

T

5mk




WASHINGTON AREA
DARTS
ASSOCIATION

P.O. Box 269
Dunn Loring, VA 22027-0269

Phone: 703-723-5100
Fax: 703-723-5102
E-mail: director@wadadarts.org

www.wadadarts.org

Washington Area Darts As-
sociation

NEW NUMBER!!
League Night Questions:
(202) 276-3548

ADO Representative: Lance
Kent
Adorep@wadadarts.org

Officers

Executive Director: Dar-
ren Parzow
Director@wadadarts.org

Secretary: Pat Martin
Secretary@wadadarts.org

Treasurer: Pat Martin
Treasurer@wadadarts.org

Webmaster: Pat Martin
Webmaster@wadadarts.org

Important Information

Board of Directors

Chairman of the Board:
Mick Nardelli

Board.chairman@wadadarts.org

District of Columbia Mem-

bers:
Sandy Tolson
Board.dc.Sandy@wadadarts.org

Ryan Haaker
Board.dc.Ryan@wadadarts.org

Virginia East Members:
Joe VanVoorhees
Board.va.joe@wadadarts.org
Jim Hendry
Board.va.jim@wadadarts.org

Virginia West Members:

Scott Groves
Board.va.scott@wadadarts.org

Eric “Eno” Hess
Board.va.eno@wadadarts.org

Maryland Members:
Steve Colon
Board.md.steve@wadadarts.org

Mike Eubank
Board.md.mike@wadadarts.org

9 Marks Ton 80’s
Dedad, Andy 3rd Gutoski, Bob 19th
Lewis, John 27th Richwine, Carrie 1st
Surgeon, David 2nd
Rider, Zach 1st



