

# WADA Weekly

Score Reporting

All scores must be reported no later than <u>noon</u> on the day following your match. Once you have reported your scores, your must either email or fax your score sheet no later than 2 days following the match.

You can email your scores and score sheets to scores@wadadarts.org or fax them to (703) 723-5102.

If you email your score sheet, please note the score in the body of the email along with whether there were highlights or not.

As always, it is important that you complete your scoresheet. If you do not fill out your team name and your opponent's team name then you will receive a penalty point.

Please remember that there are a lot of bars that have more than one team per night and possibly per division so simply putting the bar name is not acceptable (and neither is leaving it blank). We need a team name for both teams. If you don't know the name of the team you are playing, either check your schedule or ask your opponent!

Thank you for your cooperation.

Volume 60, Issue 6

February 27, 2009

#### **WADA Tour Information**

The 501 WADA Tour still has a few spots remaining. If you are interested, visit the website <a href="http://wadadarts.org/wadatour4\_interface/AppList.asp">http://wadadarts.org/wadatour4\_interface/AppList.asp</a> for more information. The Tour starts either this Saturday or Sunday (March 7th or 8th) depending on the region of play. There is a \$20 entry fee but First Place will walk away with \$800!

There will be regional semi-finals.

The Championship will be held July 11th at the American Legion, Post 8 in Washington, DC.

This is a great chance to see how you place in WADA as a singles 501 player! Who is the best 501 player in WADA? Sign up to play then we'll find out!

The format of play is Round Robin meaning that you will play every person in your region one time at each event. You can't ask for better practice and competition than this!

Your region is chosen by which one you played in the last time you played on a WADA team. If there are available spots in another region, at this point you may sign up for one of those if your region is filled.

Good luck everyone!

## Teams with Unpaid Shooters Fees or Sponsor Fees WILL BE DROPPED This Week!

If your team's shooter fees or sponsor fees have not been paid as of Saturday, February 28th, then your team WILL BE DROPPED this week. NO EXCEPTIONS! If you are supposed to play one of these teams this week, it is now a BYE and the match will not be played. Any matches that were played against a dropped team will be removed from the standings as though they never happened.

The list of dropped teams will be emailed out on Monday, March 2nd.

Please remember to make sure that both first and last names are legible along with the highlight. If we cannot read your name or your highlight, it will not be entered into the weekly.

Also remember that the "in" highlights only count in 301 when you have to double in and double out. It does not count for 401 and 501.

## **Division Standings—Week 6**

Monday N	<u>ight</u>					<u>Division 9-B (VA-W)</u> Kate's No Namers	121	74	3	2	61.42
Division 12-A (VA)						Little Italy Little Idiots	109	86	5		55.90
Mighty Mike's Wack Pack	139	56	1	0	71 28	Carpool Colony of Dartmen	84	72	1	1	53.50
Mighty Mike's Stick It In	105	90	3			Kate's Happy Days	91	104	4	0	46.67
Mighty Mike's Big Max's Pumpkin			Ŭ	Ŭ	00.00	Little Italy WWAD Back at Home	88	107	6		44.67
Heads	102	93	2	0	52.31	Fast Eddie's Steel Tips & Helmets	53	103	2	0	33.97
Pizza Box Triple XXX	99	96	5		50.77	'					
Mighty Mike's Big Possums	72	123	4	0	36.92	Division 13- B (VA-W)					
Addy's Underdogs	68	127	6	0		Mighty Mike's Mancave	99	57	2	0	63.46
Tuesday Ni	-1-4					Carpool Spoilers	87	69	3		55.77
Tuesday Ni	gnt					Mighty Mike's WAAAUGHHH!	84	72	1		53.85
Division 1-A (DC)						Bungalow The Dartside	82	74	5	0	52.56
American Legion Sweet Sassy Mo-	04	G E	2	^	E0 22	First Break Shoot to Kill	38	118	4	1	24.20
lassy	91	65 55	2		58.33	*BYE**	0	0	6	0	0.00
Duffy's Bull Pimps	62	55 70	5		52.99						
American Legion Redemption Squad	80	76 60	1	1		Wednesday N	<u>light</u>				
Black Rooster The Far Side	55	62	3		47.01	Division 5-A (MD)					
Recessions Craptastic	45	72	4	1		Eagles Extreme	139	56	4	0	71.28
**BYE**	0	0	6	0	0.00	Eagles Bulldogs	97	98	1	0	49.74
D: : : 0 D (D0)						Orange Ball Nomads	91	104	2	0	46.67
Division 2-B (DC)					04.70	Eagles Boardbusters	63	132	3	0	32.31
Irelands 4 Fields Mingey Darts	97	59 70	4		61.78						
Atomic Fireballs	84	72	1		53.85	Division 6-A (MD)					
Atomic Poison Dart Frogs	74 70	82	2		47.44	Papa Nick's Papa's Boys	131	64	3	0	67.18
Duffy's United DC	70 25	86	6	1		Papa's Nicks Mind Games	99	96	4	1	50.51
Bedrock Billiards Electric Mayhem	65	91	3		41.67	Hard Times No Ma'am	84	111	2	1	42.86
**BYE**	0	0	5	0	0.00	Hard Times Easy Aces	76	119	1	0	38.97
Division 3-C (DC)						Division 7-B/C (MD)					
Irish Channel Surfers	122	43	6	0	73.94	Hardtimes Slammers C	28	11	3	0	71.79
Black Rooster Ball Breakers	92	73	4	0	55.76	Orange Ball Big Bulls B	42	36	6	0	53.85
Rocket Bar Bull Busters	92	73	2	2	55.09	Hardtimes Jack's Hitmen B	41	37	5	0	52.56
American Legion Nash Ramblers	78	87	5	1	46.99	Hardtimes Cockin' Bulls B	34	44	4	0	
Irelands 4 Fields Courageous Con-			_	_		Eagles Cruisers C	11	28	1	0	28.21
versations	71	94	3	0	43.03	**BYE*	0	0	2	0	0.00
Rocket Bar Cosmonauts	40	125	1	1	24.10						
Division 4 B (MD)						Division 10-B (VA-E)					
Division 4-B (MD)	101	E E	2	^	6474	Fast Eddie's Package	68	49	2	0	
Eagles What The Hell Moose Nuts & KY	101	55 72	2		64.74	Champions Let's Do Chuck	67	50	6	1	
	84	72 70	4			Fast Eddie's Bulls Hitters	66	51	4	0	
Eagles Daddy Pants	80	76	1		40 00	Fast Eddie's The Corkers	64	53	1	0	
Hardtimes Bullshooters	63	93	3		40.38	Kate's Slop Machine	47	109	3	0	
Union Jacks Rough Darters	62	94	5	0	39.74	**BYE**	0	0	5	0	0.00
**BYE**	0	0	6	0	0.00						
Division 8-A (VA)											
Champions Darty Sanchez	96	60	2		61.54						
Fast Eddie's ALL IN	88	68	3	0	56.41						
Bungalow Top Guns	57	60	1	0	48.72						
Fast Eddie's Flying Doughboys	32	85	4	0	27.35						

Division 11-C (VA-E) Fast Eddie's Dart Digglers Fast Eddie's Maddin '09 Little Italy Regulators Little Italy Skirts Cue Club Cue Tips Pizza Box Schadenfreude	142 108 99 86 83 67	53 87 96 109 112 128	5 3 1 2 6 4	0 0 0 1 1	72.82 55.38 50.77 43.88 42.35 34.36
Division 14-B (VA-W)					
Mighty Mike's Lock-N-Load	121	74	3	0	62.05
Mighty Mike's G.G.M.F.	113	82	1	0	57.95
Mighty Mike's Whicha Old AZZ	102	93	2	1	52.04
Hardtimes Beer Money Inc.	54	141	4	2	27.41
Division 15-B (VA-W)					
Mighty Mike's Beer In Hand	65	91	2	1	41.40
Mighty Mike's Bad Monkeys	79	116	4	1	40.31
Mighty Mike's Got Bull?	130	65	3	0	66.67
Addy's Double 1 Out	98	97	1	0	50.26
Division 16-C (VA-W)					
Addy's Mom's Brats	82	74	2	0	52.56
Mighty Mike's Hooligans	58	59	1	0	49.57
Bungalow PDA	55	62	3	1	46.61
**BYE**	0	0	4	0	0.00

### **Highlight Minimums**

A League: 9mk,T71,T40 in or out, 6 bulls B League: 6mk,T33,T20 in or out, 4 bulls C League: 5mk,T,T in or out, 3 bulls

A League Highlights					
Dedad, Andy	9mk				
Gutoski, Bob	T80				
Lewis, John	9mk				
B League Highlights					
Albertson, Mike	2x7mk				
Angus, Eric	3x7mk				
Bradbury, Neil	T71				
Darcy, Deb	6mk				
Diamond, Chris	T34				
Foley, Mike	6mk				
Frederickson, Chris	6mk				
Gehrman, Connie	T33				
Hawkins, Bobby	5x7mk, T40				
Hay, Steve	6mk, 7mk				
Jordan, Matt	T40				
McGovern, Tom	T46				
O'Neal, Amy	T33				
Pannell, Eric	T40				
Pettenati, Cully	2x7mk				
Powack, Jeff	T40				
Pries, Rick	6mk				

Raab, Chris	T40, 5 bulls
Richwine, Carrie	T80
Rolka, Brook	2x6mk
Schank, Cody	6mk
Schank, Jesse	6mk
Surgeon, David	3x7mk, 9mk
Taylor, Bill	T71
Williams, Mike	T80
Williams, Mike Young, Kathy	<b>T80</b> T40

Young, Robin	6mk			
C League Highlights				
Barchesky, BJ	T35, T40			
Baumann, Kari	7mk			
Beaver, Steve	T20			
Bucknam, Chris	2x5mk			
Campen, Geoff	5mk, T			
Crawford, Wells	2xT, T20			
Draker, Ron	6mk, T			
Elhard, Amber	5mk, T1 in, 3 bulls			
Flanagan, John	5mk, 6mk			
Fox, Michael	3 bulls			
Giglio, Chris	4 bulls			
Griffen, Gene	2x5mk			
Hamberger, Mike	5x5mk, 6mk, 7mk, T, 3 bulls			
Hayes, John	6mk			
Howell, Chris	5mk, T			
Jencks, Chris	5mk, T			
Jones, Ashley	2x5mk			
Krech, Ben	3x5mk, 3 bulls			
Kretch, Ben	2xT			
Leighton-Lucas, David	5mk			
Lewis, Richard	Т, Т3			
Malveaux, Ralph	5mk, T12, T26, T28			
Mariam, Matthew	2xT, T40, 2x3 bulls			
McGarrigle, Kerrie	2x5mk, T			
Mooney, Steve	5mk, 6mk, 3 bulls			
Morris, Darren	2x5mk, T1, T19, 3 bulls			
Muehleib, Brian	T, 2xT20			
Muir, John	5mk			
Mulloy, Allen	T, T1, T19			
Mulloy, Lisa	T14, T53			
Overpeck, Chuck	2xT			
Quinn, KJ	T, T18, T20			
Rider, Zach	9mk, 2xT, T10 in, T21			
Robinson, William	2x5mk, 2x6mk, 7mk			
Smith, Stevie	2x5mk			
Spieldenner, Jeff	5mk			
Taylor-Brown, DeWayne	T35			
Truhe, Kara	7mk			
Walsh, Frank	2x5mk, 8mk, 3 bulls			
Ward, Kathy	2x5mk			
Wisler, Mark	Т			
Wolfrey, David	5mk			

## Important Information

WASHINGTON AREA DARTS ASSOCIATION

P.O. Box 269 Dunn Loring, VA 22027-0269

Phone: 703-723-5100 Fax: 703-723-5102 E-mail: director@wadadarts.org



Rider, Zach

Washington Area Darts Association

#### **NEW NUMBER!!**

League Night Questions: (202) 276-3548

**ADO Representative:** Lance Kent

Adorep@wadadarts.org

#### **Officers**

ren Parzow
Director@wadadarts.org

**Secretary:** Pat Martin Secretary@wadadarts.org

**Treasurer:** Pat Martin Treasurer@wadadarts.org

**Webmaster:** Pat Martin Webmaster@wadadarts.org

**Board of Directors** 

## Chairman of the Board: Mick Nardelli

Board.chairman@wadadarts.org

#### **District of Columbia Mem-**

bers:

Sandy Tolson

Board.dc.Sandy@wadadarts.org

Ryan Haaker

Board.dc.Ryan@wadadarts.org

#### <u>Virginia East Members:</u> Joe Van Voorhees

Board.va.joe@wadadarts.org
Jim Hendry

Board.va.jim@wadadarts.org

## <u>Virginia West Members:</u> Scott Groves

Board.va.scott@wadadarts.org

Eric "Eno" Hess

Board.va.eno@wadadarts.org

## Maryland Members: Steve Colon

Board.md.steve@wadadarts.org

Mike Eubank

Board.md.mike@wadadarts.org

#### 9 Marks Ton 80's

Dedad, Andy3rdGutoski, Bob19thLewis, John27thRichwine, Carrie1stSurgeon, David2nd

1st